Scenario A (Furfural-derived):
• Relies on import precursor, acetone
• High carbon efficiency (67%)
• Lowest heat demand
Scenario B (Furfural-Cyclopentanone (CPO) derived):
• More complex process (involving an additional step)
• Lower carbon efficiency (49%) due to low CPO yields
• Sub-optimal heat demand: water-based process with low

concentrations
Scenario C (Cyclopentanone (CPO)-derived):
• Highest complexity process
• Lowest carbon efficiency (38%) due to poor CPO yields
• Highest heat demand: water-based process with low

concentrations and full conversion of furfural to CPO

Cyclopentanone - derived fuel sensitivity analysis

Outlook
Currently, Scenario A appears to be the most economically
attractive option, requiring acetone import. Scenarios B
and C may hold promise for the future if improved carbon
efficiency and higher furfural concentrations in the feed
can be achieved through further technology
development.

Starting points
• Conversions based on current status of technology

development based on experimental results
• C5 sugars: biorefinery by-product (202 EUR/tonne)
• Import green hydrogen (2500 EUR/tonne)
• Revenues for side products (alkanes <C9) (1.5 EUR/l)

3500 5500 7500 9500 11500 13500

Carbon efficiency
(+40%, -40%)

Sugar concentration
(+50%, -50%)

CAPEX
(-50%, +50%)

Sugar price
(-50%, +50%)

Hydrogen price
(-50%, +50%)

Solvent price
(-50%, +50%)

Furfural concentration
(+50%, -50%)

Levelised cost of fuel (EUR/tonne)

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

Furfural-derived
fuel

Furfural-CPO
derived fuel

CPO-derived fuel

Le
ve

lis
ed

 co
st

 o
f f

ue
l (

EU
R/

to
nn

e)

Other OPEX
Wastewater
Heat
Electricity
Solvent
Hydrogen
Feedstock sugars
Acetone
CAPEX
Revenues co-products
Total

OPEN & DOWNLOAD
THE POSTER HERE

Converting bio-based cyclopentanone
into jet fuel hydrocarbons

In 2021 the International Air Transportation Agency
(IATA) members agreed to a net zero CO2 emis-

sions target by 2050. To reach this goal the global
production capacities of 300 million litres SAF in